1/8Plug-in proportional amplifier
Type VT-SSPA1-1, VT-SSPA1-5, VT-SSPA1-50,
  VT-SSPA1-100, VT-SSPA1-150
Component series 1X
RE 30116/09.10
Replaces: 06.10
Table of contents
Content Page
Features 1
Ordering code 2
Possible applications 3
Block circuit diagram  4
Characteristic curve 4
Function 4
Technical data 5
Electrical connection 6
Control elements / dimensions 7
Engineering / maintenance notes / supplementary information 8
Features
– Used for controlling solenoid operated pressure control and
directional valves without closed-loop position control
– Proportional command value / current characteristic curves
for command values from 0 % to 100 %
– Regulated, adjustable maximum current for a command
value greater than approx. 120 % (only with differential input)
– Differential input, optional current input
– Ramp generator, separate for up/down
– Zero potentiometer / biasing current
– Command value attenuator / maximum current
– Dither frequency potentiometer
– Operating voltage 24 V
HAD 7072HAD 7645
with M12 component connector with cable gland
2/8 Bosch Rexroth AG    Hydraulics VT-SSPA1-1(5, 50 ,100, 150)    RE 30116/09.10
Ordering code
for DBET / DRE = 1
for KBPS...8 = 5
Universal, 2.5 A = 50
for KKDSR = 100
Universal, 0.8 A = 150
No code = With cable gland
K24 = With M12 component connector
24 =  24 V operating voltage
0 = Voltage input
VT SSPA1 1X V0 0 24
Overview of types
Accessories for type .../K24
Type Mat. no. UB Inom f at Inom Command value For valve Solenoid
VT-SSPA1-1-1X/V0/0-24 R900779643 24 V 1,6 A 340 Hz 0...10 V/24 V DBET / DRE 5,5 Ω 1,6 A
VT-SSPA1-1-1X/V0/0-24/K24 R901238534 24 V 1,6 A 340 Hz 0...10 V/24 V DBET / DRE 5,5 Ω 1,6 A
VT-SSPA1-5-1X/V0/0-24 R901024331 24 V 1,2 A 200 Hz 0...10 V/24 V KBPS...8 4,77 Ω 1,2 A
VT-SSPA1-5-1X/V0/0-24/K24 R901238530 24 V 1,2 A 200 Hz 0...10 V/24 V KBPS...8 4,77 Ω 1,2 A
VT-SSPA1-50-1X/V0/0-24 R901005414 24 V 2,5 A 305 Hz 0...10 V/24 V universal > 2 Ω 2,5 A
VT-SSPA1-50-1X/V0/0-24/K24 R901238532 24 V 2,5 A 305 Hz 0...10 V/24 V universal > 2 Ω 2,5 A
VT-SSPA1-100-1X/V0/0-24 R901030116 24 V 1,2 A 150 Hz 0...10 V/24 V KKDSR1 7,2 Ω 1,2 A
VT-SSPA1-100-1X/V0/0-24/K24 R901238528 24 V 1,2 A 150 Hz 0...10 V/24 V KKDSR1 7,2 Ω 1,2 A
VT-SSPA1-150-1X/V0/0-24 R901104644 24 V 0,8 A 150 Hz 1) 0...10 V universal 19,5 Ω 0,8 A
VT-SSPA1-150-1X/V0/0-24/K24 R901263782 24 V 0,8 A 150 Hz 1) 0...10 V universal 19,5 Ω 0,8 A
1) With a solenoid resistance of R = 19.5 Ω and a solenoid current of I = 100 mA
Description Designation Mat. no.
Ready-to-connect cable with straight mating connector KABELSATZ VT-SSPA1-1X/M12/1/V00 R901241656
20
Ø15
44,5
5000 ±75
Cable sheat: PVC, black
Cable diameter: 6.4 mm
Wire cross-section: 4 x 0.75 mm2
Cable and mating connector are shielded
Electrical connection, see page 6
Ready-to-connect cable with angled mating connector KABELSATZ VT-SSPA1-1X/M12/2/V00 R901241651
5000 ±75
20
Ø15
39